



(1)

926 wp 1232.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1232/2024

Manoj Ramdas Goud Vs. The State of Maharashtra & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.S. Sanyal, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. A.M.Ghogare, AGP for the respondent nos.1, 2 and 4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATED : FEBRUARY 22, 2024.

1. The petitioner claiming to be an employee working with the office of respondent no.3. The petitioner claims that the reimbursement of the medical bills towards treatment administered to his son is not granted to the fullest extent, which act of respondent no.3 amounts to unreasonable and arbitrary approach of the respondents.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 28th March, 2024.
3. Mr. A.M. Ghogare, learned AGP waives service of notice for the respondent nos.1,2 and 4.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Ambulkar