

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1232 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Manoj Ramdas Goud

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Chief Secretary, Dept. Of...RESPONDENT

Agri., Animal Husb., Dairy Devpt. Fisheries And

Ors.

S.S. SANYAL for Petitioner

(FOR R 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.  
GHAROTE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 21st April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. AFTER VACATION at the request of the counsel for R-3.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**